TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leach Company, Inc.		05/30/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equipement Labrie Ltee	
Street Address:	175 Route du Pont	
City:	Saint-Nicolas, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G7A 2T3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387455	2R
Registration Number:	1378023	2R II
Registration Number:	2686332	ALPHA
Registration Number:	2677939	ВЕТА
Registration Number:	3021374	FASTPAK
Registration Number:	0681412	LEACH
Registration Number:	1478576	LEACH ALPHA
Registration Number:	0704883	PACKMASTER
Serial Number:	78645131	DURASCOPE
Registration Number:	2336723	LEACH MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	1379102	LEACH
Registration Number:	1481397	оѕнкоѕн
Registration Number:	0214035	OSHKOSH
Registration Number:	1378024	SC II

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	03/15/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=leach company inc to labrie#page1.tif source=leach company inc to labrie#page2.tif source=leach company inc to labrie#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leach Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having offices at 54 Park Place, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914 ("Leach"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the trademarks and registrations are referred to collectively as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Équipement Labrie Ltée, a Canadian corporation having offices at 175 Rte Du Pont, Saint-Nicolas (QC), G7A 2T3, Canada, ("Labrie") is desirous of acquiring all of Leach's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement made as of May 30, 2006, by and among Federal Signal Corporation, Leach Company, Inc., Leach North America Ltd. and Équipement Labrie Ltée contemplating the sale, transfer, assignment and conveyance to Labrie of certain assets of Leach Company, Inc. and Leach North America Ltd. associated with Leach's refuse business.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Leach has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Labrie the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registration(s) issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Labrie, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Leach had no sale and assignment of said Trademarks been made.
- Leach shall, upon the request and at the expense of Labrie, execute any further documents reasonably required by Labrie to secure and enforce the rights granted to Labrie under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment as of the 4th day of Agrest, 2006.

Leach Company, Inc.

Mark D. Weber President

Printed Name and Title

3397096

COUNTY OF D. Page	: : SS :
	2006 before me, a Notary Public, ate of <u>Selevis</u> , personally appeared nown to be the person described in and who eledged that he executed same as his free act and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, year last above written.	I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
	Monika C. Schuttie Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/26/06	

2

OFFICIAL SEAL
MONIKA'C SCHUTTIE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09-28-06

3397096

TRADEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0829

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
2R	USA	73544629	1387455	3/25/1986
2RII	USA	73544587	1378023	1/14/1986
ALPHA -	USĀ	76403716	2686332	2/11/2003
BETA	USA	76401717	2677939	1/21/2003
FASTPAK	USA	76478949	3021374 .	11/29/2005
LEACH	USA	72061819	681412	7/7/1959
LEACH ALPHA	USA	73600218	1478576	3/1/1988
PACKMASTER	USA	72061820	704883	9/27/1960
LEACH	Canada	1256372	663045	4/21/2006
DURASCOPE	USA	78645131		
LEACH MILLENIUM	USA	75490025	2336723	3/28/2000
"LEACH" AND DESIGN	USA	73548037	1379102	1/21/1986
OSHKOSH	USA	73598587	1481397	3/22/1988
"OSHKOSH" AND DESIGN	USA	71206831	214035	6/8/1926
SCII	USA	73544616	1378024	1/14/1986

3397096

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0830